
 

 

2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Boys 
 

6th Grade Boys Official Team Scores 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Lakewood 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 - Harrison Decker McMurray 6 09:46.4 05:44.9/M 

2 1 Gavin Cartwright Lakewood 6 10:11.8 05:59.9/M 

3 2 Momodou Sonko Lakewood 6 11:11.8 06:35.2/M 

4 - Langston Key Leota 6 11:19.1 06:39.5/M 

5 - Beckett Green Coupeville 6 11:20.4 06:40.2/M 

6 - Barrett Doyle Leota 6 11:37.5 06:50.3/M 

7 3 Conner Anderson Lakewood 6 12:12.7 07:11.0/M 

8 - Wyatt Fitch-Marron Coupeville 6 12:15.0 07:12.4/M 

9 - Ethan Maple Northshore Christian Academy 6 12:20.6 07:15.6/M 

10 4 Ethan Larreau Lakewood 6 12:30.7 07:21.6/M 

11 5 Jonathan Sahatdjian Lakewood 6 12:47.2 07:31.3/M 

12 - Jayden Kim Northshore Christian Academy 6 13:44.2 08:04.8/M 

13 6 Ethan Kishel Lakewood 6 15:26.3 09:04.9/M 

14 - Weston Stenbak Sultan 6 16:35.1 09:45.4/M 

15 7 Trent Elrod Lakewood 6 16:36.5 09:46.2/M 

16 - Andrew Decker Lakewood 6 16:42.6 09:49.8/M 

17 - Erik Rutten Lakewood 6 19:40.0 11:34.1/M 

18 - Milo Shroy Sultan 6 19:56.7 11:43.9/M 

19 - Michael Powers Lakewood 6 19:57.5 11:44.4/M 

20 - Clark Masterman Lakewood 6 20:47.2 12:13.6/M 

21 - Jaymin Roeder Sultan 6 22:59.6 13:31.5/M 

22 - Luke Emmons Sultan 6 26:46.5 15:45.0/M 

  



 

 

2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Boys 
 

7th Grade Boys Official Team Scores 
 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 South Whidbey 32 2 3 6 10 11 23 24 

2 King's 56 4 7 12 13 20 
  

3 Northshore Christian Academy 58 1 5 14 17 21 
  

4 Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 66 8 9 15 16 18 19 22 

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 1 Josh Healey McMurray 7 10:12.3 06:00.2/M 

2 2 Colten Smith South Whidbey 7 10:15.3 06:01.9/M 

3 3 Asher Stadler South Whidbey 7 10:15.9 06:02.3/M 

4 - Olen Dahlgren Leota 7 10:33.8 06:12.8/M 

5 - Jaxsen Lang Lakewood 7 10:34.1 06:13.0/M 

6 4 Nahom Getachew King's 7 10:39.0 06:15.9/M 

7 - Drew Egger Lakewood 7 10:56.4 06:26.1/M 

8 5 Azure Labrensz Northshore Christian Academy 7 10:56.9 06:26.4/M 

9 - Cash Nowicki McMurray 7 10:58.3 06:27.2/M 

10 - Isaac Egger Lakewood 7 11:07.6 06:32.7/M 

11 - Brent Calhoun McMurray 7 11:15.1 06:37.1/M 

12 6 Robert Sullivan South Whidbey 7 11:24.4 06:42.6/M 

13 7 Oliver Oneal King's 7 11:29.8 06:45.8/M 

14 8 Wyatt Tyra Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:34.3 06:48.4/M 

15 9 Caden Christy Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:35.3 06:49.0/M 

16 - Braden Thompson Port Susan 7 11:42.8 06:53.4/M 

17 10 Damian Morrison South Whidbey 7 11:56.4 07:01.4/M 

18 11 Hunter Mattand South Whidbey 7 12:03.8 07:05.8/M 

19 12 Max McGowan King's 7 12:09.1 07:08.9/M 

20 13 Michael Little King's 7 12:13.7 07:11.6/M 

21 14 Max Reed Northshore Christian Academy 7 12:14.2 07:11.9/M 

22 - Robert Castaneda Leota 7 12:17.9 07:14.1/M 

23 15 Tyce Croucher Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 12:22.7 07:16.9/M 

24 - Axel Marshall Coupeville 7 12:23.1 07:17.1/M 

25 16 Leif Spitler Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 12:57.7 07:37.5/M 

26 17 Brock Rettenmier Northshore Christian Academy 7 13:33.0 07:58.2/M 

27 18 Grayson Hendry Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:39.7 08:02.2/M 

28 19 Braxton Anderson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:41.4 08:03.2/M 

29 20 Lane Taylor King's 7 13:46.5 08:06.2/M 

30 21 Sam Hanson Northshore Christian Academy 7 14:18.4 08:24.9/M 



 

 

31 22 Ethan Burge Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 14:21.2 08:26.6/M 

32 - Thomas Johnson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 14:22.0 08:27.1/M 

33 - Marco Laverde Skykomish 7 14:42.0 08:38.8/M 

34 - Braxton Skiles Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 14:42.4 08:39.1/M 

35 23 Emiliano Acosta South Whidbey 7 14:50.2 08:43.6/M 

36 - Adrian Eisen Lakewood 7 14:58.3 08:48.4/M 

37 - Kody Lanphere Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:04.0 08:51.8/M 

38 24 Beckett Walsh South Whidbey 7 15:15.0 08:58.2/M 

39 - Jonah Sherrick Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:24.8 09:04.0/M 

40 - Zachary Woodward South Whidbey 7 15:46.9 09:17.0/M 

41 - Rolan McBride Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:51.2 09:19.5/M 

42 - Kurtis Johnson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:51.9 09:19.9/M 

43 - Drew Staats South Whidbey 7 16:05.0 09:27.6/M 

44 - Nathan Aven Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 16:09.5 09:30.3/M 

45 - Tyson Slater Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 16:12.7 09:32.2/M 

46 - Ian Leon South Whidbey 7 16:13.3 09:32.5/M 

47 - Zach Blitch Coupeville 7 16:50.5 09:54.4/M 

48 - Nathan Welever South Whidbey 7 17:13.8 10:08.1/M 

49 - Caleb Arndt South Whidbey 7 17:24.3 10:14.3/M 

50 - Elliott Furrenes Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 17:59.4 10:34.9/M 

51 - Miles Michener Sultan 7 22:55.9 13:29.4/M 

  



 

 

2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Boys 
 

8th Grade Boys Official Team Scores 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 Port Susan 54 1 5 10 15 23 24 
 

2 Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 60 6 9 11 16 18 19 26 

3 South Whidbey 64 2 8 12 13 29 
  

4 Leota 66 4 7 14 20 21 
  

5 Lakewood 94 3 17 22 25 27 28 
 

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 - Bodie Thomas McMurray 8 9:01.6 05:18.6/M 

2 1 Ryan Khoury Port Susan 8 9:36.0 05:38.8/M 

3 2 Rowan Jung South Whidbey 8 9:57.7 05:51.6/M 

4 3 Caleb Greenland Lakewood 8 10:04.3 05:55.5/M 

5 4 Kyle True Leota 8 10:10.3 05:59.0/M 

6 5 Rece Green Port Susan 8 10:23.4 06:06.7/M 

7 6 Clayton McCracken Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 10:24.1 06:07.1/M 

8 7 Ben Kok Leota 8 10:27.6 06:09.2/M 

9 - Caden Mace Northshore Christian Academy 8 10:36.3 06:14.3/M 

10 8 Olin Nelson South Whidbey 8 10:37.6 06:15.1/M 

11 9 Samuel Hanson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 10:38.5 06:15.6/M 

12 10 Ethan Auckland Port Susan 8 10:49.2 06:21.9/M 

13 11 Logan Grett Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 10:54.3 06:24.9/M 

14 12 Carter McKnight South Whidbey 8 11:02.0 06:29.4/M 

15 - (John)Easton Green Coupeville 8 11:15.1 06:37.1/M 

16 13 Jack Hempel South Whidbey 8 11:16.8 06:38.1/M 

17 14 Tristan Hanna Leota 8 11:18.4 06:39.1/M 

18 15 AJ Caldwell Port Susan 8 11:31.5 06:46.8/M 

19 16 Tavin Jackson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 11:39.7 06:51.6/M 

20 - Sam Schlueter King's 8 11:42.8 06:53.4/M 

21 17 Logan Larreau Lakewood 8 11:45.4 06:54.9/M 

22 18 Arlis Sandstrom Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 11:47.2 06:56.0/M 

23 19 Ashton Casey Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 11:59.3 07:03.1/M 

24 - Jesse Keefe Northshore Christian Academy 8 12:12.9 07:11.1/M 

25 20 Kianoosh Washburn Leota 8 12:15.5 07:12.6/M 

26 21 Aadhavan Nandakumar Leota 8 12:18.9 07:14.6/M 

27 22 Ethan Ricci Lakewood 8 12:23.4 07:17.3/M 

28 23 Hunter Schlepp Port Susan 8 12:28.6 07:20.4/M 

29 24 Austin Bulanhagui Port Susan 8 12:29.6 07:20.9/M 

30 - Alder Mackey King's 8 12:32.1 07:22.4/M 



 

 

31 25 Hayden Fruge Lakewood 8 12:40.7 07:27.5/M 

32 - Dominic Medeiros McMurray 8 12:58.5 07:37.9/M 

33 26 Liam Gustin Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 13:14.8 07:47.5/M 

34 - Gage Harlan Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 13:18.2 07:49.5/M 

35 - Christian Shields Northshore Christian Academy 8 13:33.2 07:58.4/M 

36 - Laven Crosby-Wise Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:18.3 08:24.9/M 

37 27 Keegan Burt Lakewood 8 14:45.3 08:40.8/M 

38 - Caleb Bethea Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:50.5 08:43.8/M 

39 - Jackson Dobos Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 15:38.6 09:12.1/M 

40 28 Joshua Schmoker-macielewicz Lakewood 8 16:23.2 09:38.4/M 

41 29 Aaron Maher South Whidbey 8 17:12.1 10:07.1/M 

42 - Brett Ferris Sultan 8 20:24.8 12:00.5/M 

43 - Isaac Oporto Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 20:56.2 12:18.9/M 

  



 

 

2021 Hole In The Wall Invitational 

1.7 Mile Middle School Boys 
 

Combined Boys Official Team Scores 
 

Place School Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 McMurray 65 1 3 8 24 29 56 
 

2 South Whidbey 65 4 9 10 17 25 30 34 

3 Lakewood 75 5 7 15 22 26 27 43 

4 Leota 96 6 13 14 31 32 39 50 

5 Port Susan 111 2 11 20 36 42 53 54 

6 Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 126 12 18 21 37 38 40 44 

7 Kings 187 19 35 41 45 47 55 59 

8 Coupeville 223 28 33 49 52 61 
  

9 Northshore Christian Academy 241 16 23 46 48 51 57 58 

10 Sultan 314 60 62 63 64 65 66 
 

 

Place 
Team 
Points Name School Grade Time Pace 

1 1 Bodie Thomas McMurray 8 9:01.6 05:18.6/M 

2 2 Ryan Khoury Port Susan 8 9:36.0 05:38.8/M 

3 3 Harrison Decker McMurray 6 09:46.4 05:44.9/M 

4 4 Rowan Jung South Whidbey 8 9:57.7 05:51.6/M 

5 5 Caleb Greenland Lakewood 8 10:04.3 05:55.5/M 

6 6 Kyle True Leota 8 10:10.3 05:59.0/M 

7 7 Gavin Cartwright Lakewood 6 10:11.8 05:59.9/M 

8 8 Josh Healey McMurray 7 10:12.3 06:00.2/M 

9 9 Colten Smith South Whidbey 7 10:15.3 06:01.9/M 

10 10 Asher Stadler South Whidbey 7 10:15.9 06:02.3/M 

11 11 Rece Green Port Susan 8 10:23.4 06:06.7/M 

12 12 Clayton McCracken Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 10:24.1 06:07.1/M 

13 13 Ben Kok Leota 8 10:27.6 06:09.2/M 

14 14 Olen Dahlgren Leota 7 10:33.8 06:12.8/M 

15 15 Jaxsen Lang Lakewood 7 10:34.1 06:13.0/M 

16 16 Caden Mace Northshore Christian Academy 8 10:36.3 06:14.3/M 

17 17 Olin Nelson South Whidbey 8 10:37.6 06:15.1/M 

18 18 Samuel Hanson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 10:38.5 06:15.6/M 

19 19 Nahom Getachew King's 7 10:39.0 06:15.9/M 

20 20 Ethan Auckland Port Susan 8 10:49.2 06:21.9/M 

21 21 Logan Grett Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 10:54.3 06:24.9/M 

22 22 Drew Egger Lakewood 7 10:56.4 06:26.1/M 

23 23 Azure Labrensz Northshore Christian Academy 7 10:56.9 06:26.4/M 

24 24 Cash Nowicki McMurray 7 10:58.3 06:27.2/M 

25 25 Carter McKnight South Whidbey 8 11:02.0 06:29.4/M 



 

 

26 26 Isaac Egger Lakewood 7 11:07.6 06:32.7/M 

27 27 Momodou Sonko Lakewood 6 11:11.8 06:35.2/M 

29 28 (John)Easton Green Coupeville 8 11:15.1 06:37.1/M 

28 29 Brent Calhoun McMurray 7 11:15.1 06:37.1/M 

30 30 Jack Hempel South Whidbey 8 11:16.8 06:38.1/M 

31 31 Tristan Hanna Leota 8 11:18.4 06:39.1/M 

32 32 Langston Key Leota 6 11:19.1 06:39.5/M 

33 33 Beckett Green Coupeville 6 11:20.4 06:40.2/M 

34 34 Robert Sullivan South Whidbey 7 11:24.4 06:42.6/M 

35 35 Oliver Oneal King's 7 11:29.8 06:45.8/M 

36 36 AJ Caldwell Port Susan 8 11:31.5 06:46.8/M 

37 37 Wyatt Tyra Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:34.3 06:48.4/M 

38 38 Caden Christy Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 11:35.3 06:49.0/M 

39 39 Barrett Doyle Leota 6 11:37.5 06:50.3/M 

40 40 Tavin Jackson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 11:39.7 06:51.6/M 

42 41 Sam Schlueter King's 8 11:42.8 06:53.4/M 

41 42 Braden Thompson Port Susan 7 11:42.8 06:53.4/M 

43 43 Logan Larreau Lakewood 8 11:45.4 06:54.9/M 

44 44 Arlis Sandstrom Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 11:47.2 06:56.0/M 

45 - Damian Morrison South Whidbey 7 11:56.4 07:01.4/M 

46 - Ashton Casey Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 11:59.3 07:03.1/M 

47 - Hunter Mattand South Whidbey 7 12:03.8 07:05.8/M 

48 45 Max McGowan King's 7 12:09.1 07:08.9/M 

49 - Conner Anderson Lakewood 6 12:12.7 07:11.0/M 

50 46 Jesse Keefe Northshore Christian Academy 8 12:12.9 07:11.1/M 

51 47 Michael Little King's 7 12:13.7 07:11.6/M 

52 48 Max Reed Northshore Christian Academy 7 12:14.2 07:11.9/M 

53 49 Wyatt Fitch-Marron Coupeville 6 12:15.0 07:12.4/M 

54 50 Kianoosh Washburn Leota 8 12:15.5 07:12.6/M 

55 - Robert Castaneda Leota 7 12:17.9 07:14.1/M 

56 - Aadhavan Nandakumar Leota 8 12:18.9 07:14.6/M 

57 51 Ethan Maple Northshore Christian Academy 6 12:20.6 07:15.6/M 

58 - Tyce Croucher Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 12:22.7 07:16.9/M 

59 52 Axel Marshall Coupeville 7 12:23.1 07:17.1/M 

60 - Ethan Ricci Lakewood 8 12:23.4 07:17.3/M 

61 53 Hunter Schlepp Port Susan 8 12:28.6 07:20.4/M 

62 54 Austin Bulanhagui Port Susan 8 12:29.6 07:20.9/M 

63 - Ethan Larreau Lakewood 6 12:30.7 07:21.6/M 

64 55 Alder Mackey King's 8 12:32.1 07:22.4/M 

65 - Hayden Fruge Lakewood 8 12:40.7 07:27.5/M 

66 - Jonathan Sahatdjian Lakewood 6 12:47.2 07:31.3/M 

67 - Leif Spitler Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 12:57.7 07:37.5/M 

68 56 Dominic Medeiros McMurray 8 12:58.5 07:37.9/M 

69 - Liam Gustin Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 13:14.8 07:47.5/M 

70 - Gage Harlan Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 13:18.2 07:49.5/M 

71 57 Brock Rettenmier Northshore Christian Academy 7 13:33.0 07:58.2/M 

72 58 Christian Shields Northshore Christian Academy 8 13:33.2 07:58.4/M 



 

 

73 - Grayson Hendry Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:39.7 08:02.2/M 

74 - Braxton Anderson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 13:41.4 08:03.2/M 

75 - Jayden Kim Northshore Christian Academy 6 13:44.2 08:04.8/M 

76 59 Lane Taylor King's 7 13:46.5 08:06.2/M 

77 - Laven Crosby-Wise Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:18.3 08:24.9/M 

78 - Sam Hanson Northshore Christian Academy 7 14:18.4 08:24.9/M 

79 - Ethan Burge Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 14:21.2 08:26.6/M 

80 - Thomas Johnson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 14:22.0 08:27.1/M 

81 - Marco Laverde Skykomish 7 14:42.0 08:38.8/M 

82 - Braxton Skiles Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 14:42.4 08:39.1/M 

83 - Keegan Burt Lakewood 8 14:45.3 08:40.8/M 

84 - Emiliano Acosta South Whidbey 7 14:50.2 08:43.6/M 

85 - Caleb Bethea Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 14:50.5 08:43.8/M 

86 - Adrian Eisen Lakewood 7 14:58.3 08:48.4/M 

87 - Kody Lanphere Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:04.0 08:51.8/M 

88 - Beckett Walsh South Whidbey 7 15:15.0 08:58.2/M 

89 - Jonah Sherrick Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:24.8 09:04.0/M 

90 - Ethan Kishel Lakewood 6 15:26.3 09:04.9/M 

91 - Jackson Dobos Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 15:38.6 09:12.1/M 

92 - Zachary Woodward South Whidbey 7 15:46.9 09:17.0/M 

93 - Rolan McBride Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:51.2 09:19.5/M 

94 - Kurtis Johnson Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 15:51.9 09:19.9/M 

95 - Drew Staats South Whidbey 7 16:05.0 09:27.6/M 

96 - Nathan Aven Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 16:09.5 09:30.3/M 

97 - Tyson Slater Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 16:12.7 09:32.2/M 

98 - Ian Leon South Whidbey 7 16:13.3 09:32.5/M 

99 - Joshua Schmoker-macielewicz Lakewood 8 16:23.2 09:38.4/M 

100 60 Weston Stenbak Sultan 6 16:35.1 09:45.4/M 

101 - Trent Elrod Lakewood 6 16:36.5 09:46.2/M 

102 - Andrew Decker Lakewood 6 16:42.6 09:49.8/M 

103 61 Zach Blitch Coupeville 7 16:50.5 09:54.4/M 

104 - Aaron Maher South Whidbey 8 17:12.1 10:07.1/M 

105 - Nathan Welever South Whidbey 7 17:13.8 10:08.1/M 

106 - Caleb Arndt South Whidbey 7 17:24.3 10:14.3/M 

107 - Elliott Furrenes Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 7 17:59.4 10:34.9/M 

108 - Erik Rutten Lakewood 6 19:40.0 11:34.1/M 

109 62 Milo Shroy Sultan 6 19:56.7 11:43.9/M 

110 - Michael Powers Lakewood 6 19:57.5 11:44.4/M 

111 63 Brett Ferris Sultan 8 20:24.8 12:00.5/M 

112 - Clark Masterman Lakewood 6 20:47.2 12:13.6/M 

113 - Isaac Oporto Cascade (Sedro-Woolley) 8 20:56.2 12:18.9/M 

114 64 Miles Michener Sultan 7 22:55.9 13:29.4/M 

115 65 Jaymin Roeder Sultan 6 22:59.6 13:31.5/M 

116 66 Luke Emmons Sultan 6 26:46.5 15:45.0/M 

 


